Children's Services Council of Leon County
SUMMER 2022 FUNDING APPLICATIONS, with all detail
Prepared May 24, 2022

Evaluation Category Special Designations
Organization ) Proposed Funding ) ) ) ) Total|Average
) Proposal . Profile Program Narrative Budget Deliverables Intermediary Service Delivery Connections
Domain Entity
# 10 points each 40 points each 25 points each 15 points each 4 points each 3 points each 3 points each
Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|{Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|{Eval 2|Eval 3| Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3 300 100
Priority Area 1: Increasing school readiness, providing school-age supports and reducing juvenile crime
g  |Metropolitan Early Childhood L.L.C (dba The 8 | 8 | 10|25 2832212213790l 20|30 o3| 0] o/205] 683
Baby Room)
22 Hang Tough Foundation 7 8 10 25 38 35 20 25 25 13 12 15 2 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 |243| 81.0
28 DREAM BUILDERS GREATNESS CENTER 7 8 10 28 36 34 20 25 25 10 10 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 228 76.0
School 39 Creative Mind Solutions, Inc. 8 8 10 30 38 38 12 25 25 15 14 12 4 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 247 82.3
Readiness 46 Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy 8 6 10 28 28 33 10 12 25 10 7 10 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 195 | 65.0
47 Alternative Resources & Technical Services, Inc. 8 8 8 55 20 32 20 16 55 15 5 12 4 0 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 508 | 69.3
ARTS, Inc.
49 STEMSAGIRLS, INC 7 8 10 25 36 32 20 25 18 15 14 12 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 228 76.0
54 Anchor School Inc 6 6 10 13 36 40 10 16 25 13 14 13 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 |208| 69.3
2 Nell'd It Paint Parties 2 4 8 2 17 17 7 6 11 3 4 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 89 29.7
g  |teon CountySchools’ 21st Century Community | o | 10 | 15 | 38 | a0 | 38 | 15 | 25 | 22 | 13| 15| 15| a | o | 2| 3| o] o] 3| o o [262] 873
Learning Centers (21st CCLC)
16 Pace Center for Girls, Leon 10 10 10 40 36 40 24 25 25 11 14 15 3 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 273 91.0
26 Pivotal Point Enterprises, Inc. 8 8 10 35 28 34 22 12 12 15 7 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 |208| 69.3
School Age 34 Pivotal Point Enterprises, Inc. 8 8 10 35 28 32 22 12 20 15 9 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 216 | 72.0
Supports 43  |Choice Impact Community Development 9 | 10| 10|33 |38 3212221321530 20|00l 3| 0] o[235] 783
Corporation
45 Young Engineers Tallahassee 10 6 10 30 34 35 22 25 25 8 12 13 4 0 2 3 0 0 3 3 0 |245| 81.7
48 ReThink Energy Florida, Inc. 9 10 10 27 36 37 20 25 25 11 12 15 3 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 248 | 82.7
51 Achieve Academy 7 8 10 32 36 36 10 22 25 14 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 224 74.7
60 Franklin Academy 9 10 8 17 7 4 10 6 4 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 32.7
Priority Area 2: Healthy Children, Youth & Families
Physical Health 56 Reach One Youth Organization, Inc. 7 8 5 20 28 22 10 12 10 10 7 10 4 0 4 3 0 3 3 0 3 169 | 56.3
4 Rotary Youth Camp of North Florida, Inc 9 8 10 33 28 22 10 15 11 10 12 9 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 187 62.3
24 Turn About, Inc. of Tallahassee 10 7 10 35 30 39 23 15 25 15 12 14 0 4 2 0 3 0 3 3 3 253 | 84.3
Mental Health 25 Oasis Center for Women & Girls, Inc. 10 9 10 35 35 40 15 20 25 15 15 15 4 4 2 3 3 0 3 3 3 269 89.7
30 |Pivine Healthcare Consulting, LLC dba SG 10| 8 | 10|35 [30]4 | 1012225151012 4| 4| 20| 3]|o0o]|3]| 3] 3 |239] 797
Mental Health Counseling
36 2-1-1 Big Bend, Inc. 10 7 10 30 25 39 15 15 25 15 10 15 1 2 0 2 3 0 2 3 3 |1232| 773
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# 10 points each 40 points each 25 points each 15 points each 4 points each 3 points each 3 points each

Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|{Eval 2|Eval 3| Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3|Eval 1|Eval 2|Eval 3 300 100
Priority Area 3: Stable and Nurturing Families & Community
3 Farm Share 6 6 10 13 17 7 15 10 15 4 2 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 132 | 44.0
Food Stability 55 Sowing Seeds Sewing Comfort Ministry 6 8 10 13 28 30 10 12 15 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 156 | 52.0
58 Second Harvest of the Big Bend, Inc. 10 10 10 40 40 40 20 25 25 15 15 15 4 2 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 |280| 933
13 Mount Olive Affordable Housing and 7 8 8 25 32 30 15 6 18 13 9 13 2 0 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 208 69.3
23 Big Bend Homeless Coalition 9 10 10 30 40 40 25 25 25 15 15 15 4 0 4 3 3 3 3 0 3 282 94.0
Housing Stability 29 Making Miracles Group Home, Inc. 7 8 10 20 32 36 11 12 22 7 6 13 0 0 4 3 3 3 3 0 3 203 67.7
44 Legal Services of North Florida, Inc. 7 10 10 24 36 40 11 25 25 8 15 15 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 254 | 84.7
57 Tallahassee Urban League, Incorporated 7 10 10 16 34 35 9 4 19 6 12 13 0 0 4 0 3 3 0 0 3 188 | 62.7
7 |Female Voices Early Intervention and 8 | 1010|2030 |35]|15]|15|2|8|12|1B3|0ofo]|asa|o|z2]|3]3]|o0]| 3 |21] 73
Enhancement Program Inc. (FVP)
12 She Academy Inc. 10 10 10 18 30 36 8 15 25 8 10 13 4 1 4 0 0 3 3 1 3 [212] 70.7
14 TeenPreneur Foundation, Inc. 10 10 10 26 30 35 24 10 22 12 15 13 4 1 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 242 80.7
15 Elevate Us INC 7 10 8 18 15 30 6 5 20 7 5 10 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 0 3 154 | 51.3
17 Boys & Girls Clubs of the Big Bend 10 10 10 40 35 40 25 20 22 15 15 15 2 2 4 0 0 3 3 1 3 275 91.7
19 Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce 10 10 10 32 10 40 23 10 25 7 5 15 0 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 220 | 73.3
27 Divine Revelations Ministries, Inc. (DRMI) 10 10 9 37 35 30 22 20 18 12 12 10 4 1 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 |250| 833
31 Carters Corner Community Service 10 10 10 34 10 30 10 5 22 12 5 13 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 0 3 184 | 61.3
Youth 32 Domi Education 10 10 10 24 15 40 15 5 25 10 5 15 3 1 4 3 2 3 3 0 3 206 68.7
Development 37 Born 2 Be A Man 9 10 10 15 15 30 10 5 22 7 10 13 0 0 4 3 0 3 3 0 3 172 | 57.3
Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce on

38 behalf of ASPIRE Capital Region 10 10 10 29 35 40 15 20 25 8 10 15 2 0 4 0 0 3 3 0 3 |242| 80.7
40 Omega Lamplighters, Inc. 10 9 10 30 25 40 14 10 25 10 10 15 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 1 3 222 74.0
41 ;i\goyne Art Foundation Inc. d.b.a. LeMoyne o 6 | 16 | 35 | 35 | 40 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 15 | 15 | 15| o | o | 4 | o | o | 3 | o | o | 3 [270] s00
42 Killearn Sunshine Academy 7 10 10 29 25 37 14 10 22 8 15 13 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 211 | 70.3
50 RECLAIMING THE LAND, INC 6 8 10 25 15 38 15 5 22 8 15 14 4 0 4 3 0 3 3 1 3 202 67.3
52 Master Caleb's Discovery Library Inc 7 8 7 7 10 25 7 5 0 6 5 10 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 102 | 34.0
53 Equal Shot 8 10 10 17 25 35 14 10 23 8 15 13 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 2 3 203 67.7
Enhanced 33 Safe Families for Children Alliance 10 6 10 20 25 30 10 18 20 5 8 10 0 0 4 1 3 3 0 3 3 189 | 63.0
Supports for 35 Survive and Thrive Advocacy Center, Inc. 10 7 10 35 32 37 20 10 25 15 6 15 4 4 4 2 0 3 2 3 3 247 | 82.3
Caregivers 21 Brownsville Preparatory Institute, LLC 10 8 10 15 32 35 10 22 15 10 12 13 2 4 4 0 3 3 0 3 3 2141 713
20 Healing Hearts Music Therapy, LLC. 10 6 10 27 17 30 25 18 22 7 9 13 2 2 4 0 3 0 1 3 0 209 69.7
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Overview of all Applications

# of
Proposals

www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

10

17

53

220.25
209.80
169.00
236.00
189.33
227.00
210.47

214.75

214.13

$357,519.20
$621,166.93
$107,625.78
$234,204.39
$346,422.50
$1,180,082.00
$1,162,964.68

$105,854.00

$4,115,839.48

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

]
Option 1a: Highest Points (up to $2m)

# of
o Avg. Score | Total Amount Requested
Proposals

www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

w » b O ©©

37

223.86
238.86
n/a
248.25
280.00
248.00
232.82

223.34

235.84

$283,269.20
$490,351.93
S0

$219,204.39
$122,709.50
$205,200.00
$589,039.68

$86,854.00

$1,996,628.70

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY
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]
Option 1b: Highest Points (s2m+)

# of
Proposals

www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

A P b O ©

40

223.86
238.86
n/a
248.25
280.00
236.50
228.15

223.34

233.35

$283,269.20
$490,351.93
S0

$219,204.39
$122,709.50
$218,250.00
$715,899.68

$86,854.00

$2,137,138.70

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

]
Option 2a: Average of 80% (or higher)

# of
o Avg. Score | Total Amount Requested
Proposals

www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

245.00
257.00
n/a
253.67
280.00
268.00
255.80

247.00

256.72

$63,348.00
$372,090.17
S0
$176,014.39
$122,709.50
$55,200.00
$184,429.68

$27,500.00

$1,001,291.74

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

5/26/2022
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www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

v N P B O O

23

236.50
247.83
n/a
248.25
280.00
268.00
255.80

247.00

250.78

Option 2b: Average of 75% (or higher)

# of
Proposals

$92,928.00
$435,609.93
S0
$219,204.39
$122,709.50
$55,200.00
$184,429.68

$27,500.00

$1,137,581.50

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

www.cscleon.org

School Readiness
School Age Supports
Physical Health
Mental Health

Food Stability
Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total

N P B O

30

236.50
243.29
n/a
248.25
280.00
268.00
235.50

230.5

242.47

Option 2c: Average of 70% (or higher)

# of
o Avg. Score | Total Amount Requested
Proposals

$92,928.00
$450,932.93
S0
$219,204.39
$122,709.50
$55,200.00
$468,039.68

$84,459.00

$1,493,473.50

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY




Option 3a: Top 10% of 3 out of 4 primary
categories

LG Avg. Score | Total Amount Requested
Proposals

School Readiness

School Age Supports 2 267.50 $185,004.00
Physical Health 0 n/a SO
Mental Health 1 269.00 $67,523.81
Food Stability 1 280.00 $122,709.50
Housing Stability 1 282.00 $35,589.00
Youth Development 2 272.50 $56,470.17
Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers 2 e 20
Total 7 273.00 $467,296.48
www.cscleon.org CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Option 3b: Top 20% of 3 out of 4 primary
categories

G Avg. Score | Total Amount Requested
Proposals

School Readiness 236.50 $92,928.00

School Age Supports 4 267.50 $372,090.17

Physical Health 0 n/a S0

Mental Health 3 253.67 $176,014.39

Food Stability 1 280.00 $122,709.50
2 268.00 $55,200.00
2 272.50 $56,470.17

Housing Stability
Youth Development

Enhanced Supports

for Caregivers . CHEY 527,500
Total 17 255.47 $902,912.23
www.cscleon.org CHILDREN'S SERVICES GOUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY
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5/26/2022



Option 3c: Top 20% of 3 out of 4 primary
categories (or swap one for top 1/3 of extra points)

# of
Proposals

School Readiness

School Age Supports 4
Physical Health 0
Mental Health 3
Food Stability 1
Housing Stability 2
Youth Development 5

Enhanced Supports
for Caregivers

Total 20

www.cscleon.org

236.50
267.50
n/a
253.67
280.00
268.00
272.50

247.00

251.85

$92,928.00
$372,090.17
S0
$176,014.39
$122,709.50
$55,200.00
$209,696.12

$27,500

$1,056,138.18

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

11

Discussion by
Council

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY www.cscleon.org
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