Children's Services Council of Leon County SUMMER 2022 FUNDING APPLICATIONS, with all detail Prepared May 24, 2022

							Eva	luatior	n Categ	jory								Specia	l Desig	nations	3				
Domain	Proposal	Entity		Organization Profile		Progr	am Na	rrative		Budge	t	_	osed Fu eliverab	_	Int	ermed	iary	Serv	rice Del	livery	Co	nnectio	ons	Total	Average
	#		10 points each		40	40 points each		25 points each		15 points each		4 points each		3 points each		3 p	oints e	ach							
			Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	300 10	100
Priority Area 1: I	ncreasing s	chool readiness, providing school-age supports o	and red	ducing	juvenil	e crime	?																		
	8	Metropolitan Early Childhood L.L.C (dba The Baby Room)	8	8	10	25	28	32	20	12	25	13	7	9	0	2	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	205	68.3
	22	Hang Tough Foundation	7	8	10	25	38	35	20	25	25	13	12	15	2	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	243	81.0
	28	DREAM BUILDERS GREATNESS CENTER	7	8	10	28	36	34	20	25	25	10	10	9	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	228	76.0
School	39	Creative Mind Solutions, Inc.	8	8	10	30	38	38	12	25	25	15	14	12	4	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	247	82.3
Readiness	46	Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy	8	6	10	28	28	33	10	12	25	10	7	10	0	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	195	65.0
	47	Alternative Resources & Technical Services, Inc. ARTS, Inc.	8	8	8	25	20	32	20	16	25	15	7	12	4	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	208	69.3
	49	STEMS4GIRLS, INC	7	8	10	25	36	32	20	25	18	15	14	12	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	228	76.0
	54	Anchor School Inc	6	6	10	13	36	40	10	16	25	13	14	13	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	208	69.3
	2	Nell'd It Paint Parties	2	4	8	2	17	17	7	6	11	3	4	0	0	0	2	3	3	0	0	0	0	89	29.7
	9	Leon County Schools' 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC)	9	10	10	38	40	38	15	25	22	13	15	15	4	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	262	87.3
	16	Pace Center for Girls, Leon	10	10	10	40	36	40	24	25	25	11	14	15	3	2	2	0	0	0	3	3	0	273	91.0
	26	Pivotal Point Enterprises, Inc.	8	8	10	35	28	34	22	12	12	15	7	12	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	208	69.3
School Age	34	Pivotal Point Enterprises, Inc.	8	8	10	35	28	32	22	12	20	15	9	12	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	216	72.0
Supports	43	Choice Impact Community Development Corporation	9	10	10	33	34	32	12	25	22	13	12	15	3	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	235	78.3
	45	Young Engineers Tallahassee	10	6	10	30	34	35	22	25	25	8	12	13	4	0	2	3	0	0	3	3	0	245	81.7
	48	ReThink Energy Florida, Inc.	9	10	10	27	36	37	20	25	25	11	12	15	3	0	2	3	0	0	3	0	0	248	82.7
	51	Achieve Academy	7	8	10	32	36	36	10	22	25	14	12	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	224	74.7
	60	Franklin Academy	9	6	10	8	17	7	4	10	6	4	7	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	98	32.7
Priority Area 2: H	lealthy Chil	dren, Youth & Families		•	•	•	•	•	•			•				•			•	•	•	•			
Physical Health	56	Reach One Youth Organization, Inc.	7	8	5	20	28	22	10	12	10	10	7	10	4	0	4	3	0	3	3	0	3	169	56.3
	4	Rotary Youth Camp of North Florida, Inc	9	8	10	33	28	22	10	15	11	10	12	9	0	2	0	0	3	0	2	3	0	187	62.3
	24	Turn About, Inc. of Tallahassee	10	7	10	35	30	39	23	15	25	15	12	14	0	4	2	0	3	0	3	3	3	253	84.3
Montal Haalth	25	Oasis Center for Women & Girls, Inc.	10	9	10	35	35	40	15	20	25	15	15	15	4	4	2	3	3	0	3	3	3	269	89.7
Mental Health	30	Divine Healthcare Consulting, LLC dba SG Mental Health Counseling	10	8	10	35	30	40	10	12	25	15	10	12	4	4	2	0	3	0	3	3	3	239	79.7
	36	2-1-1 Big Bend, Inc.	10	7	10	30	25	39	15	15	25	15	10	15	1	2	0	2	3	0	2	3	3	232	77.3

Children's Services Council of Leon County SUMMER 2022 FUNDING APPLICATIONS, with all detail Prepared May 24, 2022

		Entity					Eva	luation	Categ	ory								Specia	l Desig	nations					
Domain	Proposal		Organization Profile		Progr	am Naı	rative		Budget	į	•	osed Fu liverab		Int	ermedi	iary	Serv	ice Del	ivery	Co	nnecti	ons	Total	Average	
	#		10 բ	points e	each	40 ן	points e	each	ا 25	ooints e	each	15	points e	each	4 p	oints e	ach	3 p	oints e	ach	3 p	oints e	ach	200	100
			Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	Eval 1	Eval 2	Eval 3	300 10	100
Priority Area 3: S	Stable and I	Nurturing Families & Community																							
	3	Farm Share	6	6	10	13	17	7	15	10	15	9	9	4	2	0	0	3	3	0	3	0	0	132	44.0
Food Stability	55	Sowing Seeds Sewing Comfort Ministry	6	8	10	13	28	30	10	12	15	7	7	0	4	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	156	52.0
	58	Second Harvest of the Big Bend, Inc.	10	10	10	40	40	40	20	25	25	15	15	15	4	2	0	3	3	0	3	0	0	280	93.3
	13	Mount Olive Affordable Housing and	7	8	8	25	32	30	15	6	18	13	9	13	2	0	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	208	69.3
	23	Big Bend Homeless Coalition	9	10	10	30	40	40	25	25	25	15	15	15	4	0	4	3	3	3	3	0	3	282	94.0
Housing Stability	29	Making Miracles Group Home, Inc.	7	8	10	20	32	36	11	12	22	7	6	13	0	0	4	3	3	3	3	0	3	203	67.7
	44	Legal Services of North Florida, Inc.	7	10	10	24	36	40	11	25	25	8	15	15	4	2	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	254	84.7
	57	Tallahassee Urban League, Incorporated	7	10	10	16	34	35	9	4	19	6	12	13	0	0	4	0	3	3	0	0	3	188	62.7
	7	Female Voices Early Intervention and Enhancement Program Inc. (FVP)	8	10	10	20	30	35	15	15	20	8	12	13	0	0	4	0	2	3	3	0	3	211	70.3
	12	She Academy Inc.	10	10	10	18	30	36	8	15	25	8	10	13	4	1	4	0	0	3	3	1	3	212	70.7
	14	TeenPreneur Foundation, Inc.	10	10	10	26	30	35	24	10	22	12	15	13	4	1	4	3	2	3	3	2	3	242	80.7
	15	Elevate Us INC	7	10	8	18	15	30	6	5	20	7	5	10	0	0	4	0	0	3	3	0	3	154	51.3
	17	Boys & Girls Clubs of the Big Bend	10	10	10	40	35	40	25	20	22	15	15	15	2	2	4	0	0	3	3	1	3	275	91.7
	19	Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce	10	10	10	32	10	40	23	10	25	7	5	15	0	2	4	3	3	3	3	2	3	220	73.3
	27	Divine Revelations Ministries, Inc. (DRMI)	10	10	9	37	35	30	22	20	18	12	12	10	4	1	4	3	3	3	3	1	3	250	83.3
	31	Carters Corner Community Service	10	10	10	34	10	30	10	5	22	12	5	13	0	0	4	0	0	3	3	0	3	184	61.3
Youth	32	Domi Education	10	10	10	24	15	40	15	5	25	10	5	15	3	1	4	3	2	3	3	0	3	206	68.7
Development	37	Born 2 Be A Man	9	10	10	15	15	30	10	5	22	7	10	13	0	0	4	3	0	3	3	0	3	172	57.3
	38	Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce on behalf of ASPIRE Capital Region	10	10	10	29	35	40	15	20	25	8	10	15	2	0	4	0	0	3	3	0	3	242	80.7
	40	Omega Lamplighters, Inc.	10	9	10	30	25	40	14	10	25	10	10	15	0	0	4	0	0	3	3	1	3	222	74.0
	41	LeMoyne Art Foundation Inc. d.b.a. LeMoyne Arts	10	10	10	35	35	40	25	25	25	15	15	15	0	0	4	0	0	3	0	0	3	270	90.0
	42	Killearn Sunshine Academy	7	10	10	29	25	37	14	10	22	8	15	13	0	1	4	0	0	3	0	0	3	211	70.3
	50	RECLAIMING THE LAND, INC	6	8	10	25	15	38	15	5	22	8	15	14	4	0	4	3	0	3	3	1	3	202	67.3
	52	Master Caleb's Discovery Library Inc	7	8	7	7	10	25	7	5	0	6	5	10	0	0	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	102	34.0
	53	Equal Shot	8	10	10	17	25	35	14	10	23	8	15	13	0	0	4	0	0	3	3	2	3	203	67.7
Enhanced	33	Safe Families for Children Alliance	10	6	10	20	25	30	10	18	20	5	8	10	0	0	4	1	3	3	0	3	3	189	63.0
Supports for	35	Survive and Thrive Advocacy Center, Inc.	10	7	10	35	32	37	20	10	25	15	6	15	4	4	4	2	0	3	2	3	3	247	82.3
Caregivers	21	Brownsville Preparatory Institute, LLC	10	8	10	15	32	35	10	22	15	10	12	13	2	4	4	0	3	3	0	3	3	214	71.3
	20	Healing Hearts Music Therapy, LLC.	10	6	10	27	17	30	25	18	22	7	9	13	2	2	4	0	3	0	1	3	0	209	69.7

of Leon County Summer 2022 Funding

May 26, 2022

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

1

Summer 2022 Funding Community Impact Panel

- Ms. Michelle Gayle, Leon County Schools
- Mr. Ted Granger, United Way of Florida
- Ms. Kim Grippa, Institute for Nonprofit Innovation and Excellence
- Mr. Antonio Jefferson, Big Bend Minority Chamber
- Ms. Jessica Lowe Minor, Community Resident
- Ms. Lili Murphy, Florida Afterschool Network

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Overview of all Applications

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	8	220.25	\$357,519.20
School Age Supports	10	209.80	\$621,166.93
Physical Health	1	169.00	\$107,625.78
Mental Health	5	236.00	\$234,204.39
Food Stability	3	189.33	\$346,422.50
Housing Stability	5	227.00	\$1,180,082.00
Youth Development	17	210.47	\$1,162,964.68
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	4	214.75	\$105,854.00
Total	53	214.13	\$4,115,839.48

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

3

Option 1a: Highest Points (Up to \$2M)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	7	223.86	\$283,269.20
School Age Supports	8	238.86	\$490,351.93
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	4	248.25	\$219,204.39
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	3	248.00	\$205,200.00
Youth Development	11	232.82	\$589,039.68
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	3	223.34	\$86,854.00
Total	37	235.84	\$1,996,628.70

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Option 1b: Highest Points (\$2M+)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	7	223.86	\$283,269.20
School Age Supports	8	238.86	\$490,351.93
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	4	248.25	\$219,204.39
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	4	236.50	\$218,250.00
Youth Development	13	228.15	\$715,899.68
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	3	223.34	\$86,854.00
Total	40	233.35	\$2,137,138.70

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

5

Option 2a: Average of 80% (or higher)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	2	245.00	\$63,348.00
School Age Supports	4	257.00	\$372,090.17
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	3	253.67	\$176,014.39
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	2	268.00	\$55,200.00
Youth Development	5	255.80	\$184,429.68
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	1	247.00	\$27,500.00
Total	18	256.72	\$1,001,291.74

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Option 2b: Average of 75% (or higher)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	4	236.50	\$92,928.00
School Age Supports	6	247.83	\$435,609.93
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	4	248.25	\$219,204.39
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	2	268.00	\$55,200.00
Youth Development	5	255.80	\$184,429.68
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	1	247.00	\$27,500.00
Total	23	250.78	\$1,137,581.50

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

7

Option 2c: Average of 70% (or higher)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested			
School Readiness	4	236.50	\$92,928.00			
School Age Supports	7	243.29	\$450,932.93			
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0			
Mental Health	4	248.25	\$219,204.39			
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50			
Housing Stability	2	268.00	\$55,200.00			
Youth Development	10	235.50	\$468,039.68			
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	2	230.5	\$84,459.00			
Total	30	242.47	\$1,493,473.50			

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Option 3a: Top 10% of 3 out of 4 primary categories

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	0	n/a	\$0
School Age Supports	2	267.50	\$185,004.00
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	1	269.00	\$67,523.81
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	1	282.00	\$35,589.00
Youth Development	2	272.50	\$56,470.17
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	0	n/a	\$0
Total	7	273.00	\$467,296.48

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

9

Option 3b: Top 20% of 3 out of 4 primary categories

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested			
School Readiness	4	236.50	\$92,928.00			
School Age Supports	4	267.50	\$372,090.17			
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0			
Mental Health	3	253.67	\$176,014.39			
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50			
Housing Stability	2	268.00	\$55,200.00			
Youth Development	2	272.50	\$56,470.17			
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	1	247.00	\$27,500			
Total	17	255.47	\$902,912.23			

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

Option 3c: Top 20% of 3 out of 4 primary categories (or swap one for top 1/3 of extra points)

Domain	# of Proposals	Avg. Score	Total Amount Requested
School Readiness	4	236.50	\$92,928.00
School Age Supports	4	267.50	\$372,090.17
Physical Health	0	n/a	\$0
Mental Health	3	253.67	\$176,014.39
Food Stability	1	280.00	\$122,709.50
Housing Stability	2	268.00	\$55,200.00
Youth Development	5	272.50	\$209,696.12
Enhanced Supports for Caregivers	1	247.00	\$27,500
Total	20	251.85	\$1,056,138.18

www.cscleon.org

CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF LEON COUNTY

11

